

RAJ LUXMI SAMVID GURUKULAM SAINIK SCHOOL, NALAGARH (H.P.)

Village - Barian, Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt.-Solan, Pin Code — 174101

Affiliated to CBSE & Sainik Schools Society

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 (VI to VII)

1	Registration Fee	1000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)	
2	Admission Fee	Rs. 20000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)	
3	Caution Deposit	Rs.5000/=(One Time, Refundable)	
4	Annual Charged	 Library Fee = 1500/- Computer Fee = 3000/- Examination/Stationary Charges = 2500/- TOTAL = 7000/- 	
5	Sports, Army Training & Activity Charges	Rs. 12000/-	
5	Tuition Fee	Rs. 72000/-	
6	Hostel Charges	Rs. 84000/-	
	TOTAL	Rs. 2,01,000/- (for New Admissions)	
	1200	Rs. 1,75,000/- (for Existing Cadets)	

NOTE:

- ❖ The above mentioned fee amount is excluding books/stationary, uniform and any other requirement of the child. Expenses of all that will be a part of child's imprest money deposited by parents/guardians apart from the above mentioned fee amount.
- **Existing Cadets:** It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 10,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.
- ❖ New Admissions: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 20,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 (VIII)

1	Registration Fee	1000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)
2	Admission Fee	Rs. 20000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)
3	Caution Deposit	Rs.5000/=(One Time, Refundable)
4	Annual Charged	 4. Library Fee = 1500/- 5. Computer Fee = 3000/- 6. Examination/Stationary Charges = 2500/- TOTAL = 7000/-
5	Sports, Army Training & Activity Charges	Rs. 12000/-
5	Tuition Fee	Rs. 78000/-
6	Hostel Charges	Rs. 93000/-
	TOTAL	Rs. 2,16,000/- (for New Admissions)
		Rs. 1,90,000/- (for Existing Cadets)



NOTE:

- * The above mentioned fee amount is excluding books/stationary, uniform and any other requirement of the child. Expenses of all that will be a part of child's imprest money deposited by parents/guardians apart from the above mentioned fee amount.
- * Existing Cadets: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 10,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.
- * New Admissions: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 20,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 (IX & X)

1	Registration Fee	1000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)
2	Admission Fee	Rs. 20000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)
3	Caution Deposit	Rs.10,000/=(One Time, Refundable)
4	Annual Charged	 Library Fee = 1500/- Computer Fee = 3000/- Examination/Stationary Charges = 2500/- Lab Charges = 3000/- TOTAL = 10000/-
5	Sports, Army Training & Activity Charges	Rs. 12000/-
5	Tuition Fee	Rs. 90,000/-
6	Hostel Charges TOTAL	Rs. 1,03,000/- Rs. 2,46,000/- (for New Admissions)
		Rs. 2,15,000/- (for Existing Cadets)

NOTE:

- The above mentioned fee amount is excluding books/stationary, uniform and any other requirement of the child. Expenses of all that will be a part of child's imprest money deposited by parents/guardians apart from the above mentioned fee amount.
- ❖ Existing Cadets: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 10,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.
- * New Admissions: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 20,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.



FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 (XI & XII Arts & Commerce)

1	Registration Fee	1000/= (One Time for New Admissions
		Only)
2	Admission Fee	Rs. 20000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)
3	Caution Deposit	Rs.10,000/=(One Time, Refundable)
4	Annual Charged	Rs. 12000/-
5	Sports, Army Training & Activity Charges	Rs. 14000/-
5	Tuition Fee	Rs. 96,000/-
6	Hostel Charges	Rs. 1,03,000/-
	TOTAL	Rs. 2, 56,000/- (new Admissions)
		Rs. 2,30,000/- (X Existing Cadets)

NOTE:

- ❖ The above mentioned fee amount is excluding books/stationary, uniform and any other requirement of the child. Expenses of all that will be a part of child's imprest money deposited by parents/guardians apart from the above mentioned fee amount.
- ❖ Existing Cadets: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 10,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.
- ❖ New Admissions: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 20,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 (XI & XII Med. & Non-Medical)

1	Registration Fee	1000/= (One Time for New Admissions
•	Acq. some series and series are series and s	Only)
2	Admission Fee	Rs. 20000/= (One Time for New Admissions Only)
3	Caution Deposit	Rs.10,000/=(One Time, Refundable)
4	Annual Charged	Rs. 15000/-
5	Sports, Army Training & Activity Charges	Rs. 14000/-
5	Tuition Fee	Rs. 1,08,000/-
6	Hostel Charges	Rs. 1,03,000/-
	TOTAL	Rs. 2, 71,000/- (new Admissions)
		Rs. 2,45,000/- (X Existing Cadets)



NOTE:

- ❖ The above mentioned fee amount is excluding books/stationary, uniform and any other requirement of the child. Expenses of all that will be a part of child's imprest money deposited by parents/guardians apart from the above mentioned fee amount.
- **Existing Cadets:** It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 10,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.
- * New Admissions: It's mandatory to deposit Rs. 20,000/- in imprest account of a cadet at the beginning of the session and minimum balance of Rs. 2000/- must be maintained throughout the session in imprest account.

